Sch	edu	le
John	ouu	IV.

		UNIVERSITY O SUB DIVISION I, KA						
	Quotation schedule for the New Water Tank Provision at Thycaud Women's Hostel- Reg.							
Date of Submission :- 10/07/2025			Time of duration :- 20 days					
Sl No	Quantity	Description of item	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	5000.000	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank :ISI 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.		12.42	Twelve Rupees and forty two paise only	62100.00		
2	4.000	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 50 mm nominal bore	Each	1125.80	One thousand one hundred and twenty five Rupees and eighty paise only	4503.20		
3	5.000	Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/ clip at 1.00 m spacing . This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 63 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm2 - External work - Exposed on wall	М	294.64	Two hundred and ninety four Rupees and sixty four paise only	1473.20		
4	2.000	Providing and fixing ASTM tank connector of size 40 mm	Each	194.99	One hundred and ninety four Rupees and ninety nine paise only	389.98		

		Schedu	ule			
5	17000.000	Cleaning of terrace/loft water storage tank (inside surface area) upto 2000 litre capacity at all heights with coconut brushes, duster etc., removal of silt, rubbish from the tank and cleaning the tank with fresh water disinfecting with bleaching powder @ 0.5gm per litre capacity of tank including marking the date of cleaning on the side of tank body with the help of stencil and paint and disposing of malba all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (The old date already written on tank should be removed with paint remover or black paint and if date is not written with the stencil or old date is not removed deduction will be made @ Rs. 0.10 per litre) (if during cleaning any GI fittings or ball cock is damaged that is to be repaired by contractor at his own cost and nothing extra will be paid on this account)	Litre	0.52	Fifty two paise only	8840.00
		Total Amount				77306
		Rs 77,306 /- (Rupees :- Seventy seven the	housand th	ree hundre	ed and six only )	11000
	I/We a	greed to executive the work at 1)% below estimate				nate rate
	CONT	RACTOR		ASS	SISTANT EXECUTIVE ENG	GINEER
	Name :-					

Address :-